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E e e Dorinda L. Lanier
————Lsprint B State Tariffs
’ Mailstop KSOPHNG314 - 38210
WG phoy . [ I r! 6450 Sprint Parkway
PRV B 1 . o

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
Voice: 013-315-9766
Fax: 913-315-0763

” -
[“) U L, O Email: Derinda. L, Lanien@mail.sprint.com

VIA AIRBORNE EXPRESS
July 15, 2002

Ms, Daisy Crockron

Division Chief-Docketing Dept.

10th Floor

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215-3793
(M&5

Case No. 02-  -CT-ZTA

Case No. 90-9015-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Crockron:
Enclosed for filing please find the original and ten copies of revisions to Sprint’s Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2.

The tariff pages for review are as follows:

1* Revised Page 37 4 Revised Page 143
3% Revised Page 55 Original Page 143.1
1% Revised Page 57 1st Revised Page 144
3% Revised Page 73 1# Revised Page 145
2" Revised Page 74 1* Revised Page 146
3"; Revised Page 93 1¥ Revised Page 147
2" Revised Page 108

The purpose of this filing is to grandfather the following:
¢ Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD
»  Sprint Collegiate Card
¢ Cool Rewards Program
o Affinity Member Program

Sprint respectfully requests that these changes be processed with an effective date of July 16, 2002

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (866) 827-4345,

incerely,

Lang

Dorinda Lanier
State Tariff Analyst
Enclosures
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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

PUBLIC COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE Pkﬁ\‘ﬂbéhﬁf-‘. SR Ly
563 REGISTRATION FORM
ISSUED: December 21, 1995 AN 5ot
b fr f- o I
In the Matter of the Application of Sprint to ) .
grandfather the Sprint Sense College Plan, ) i? U C O
FONCARD, the Sprint Collegiate Card, ) Case No-02 f r]g -CT-ZTA
the Cool Rewards Program and the Affinity )
Member Program. )

Name of Registrant: Sprint Communications Company L.P.
Registrant's Address 6450 Sprint Parkway, KSOPHN0314-38210, Overland Park, KS 66251
Contact Person Dorinda Lanier {1-866-827-4345)

Date: July 15,2002  TRF Docket No. 90-9015-TP-TRF

l. Indicate the reason for submitting this form (check only one) (NOTES: 1. If a waiver is filed in
conjunction with an automatic case, see |.D.2.b. of the 563 guidelines for the applicable automatic
time frame; and 2. The number of copies noted below must be accompanied by an original filing.
Facsimiles are not acceptable.):

Q1. (ABN)}Withdrawal or Abandonment of all Services {14-day notice, 13 copies)

02. (ACE)New Operating Authority (30-day approval, 10 copies)
Q[XC T A0S O CAP [ Celluiar T Paging
Q Other

03, (AMT) Merger (14-day notice, 13 copies)

Q4. (ATR) Transfer or Transaction Affecting Operating Authority (14-day notice, 7

copies)

5. (ARJ) All Other Requests for Relief from Jurisdicfion (NOT automatic, 10 copies)

Q8. (MTW)"Me Too" Waiver (30-day approval, 10 copies)

7. (RRJ)Interexchange Switchless Rebiller Request for Relief from Jurisdiction (30-day approval, 10
copies)

8. (WVR)Request for Waiver from Portion(s) of 563 pursuant to 1.D.3. of the 563
guidelines. (NOT automatic, 10 copies)

9. (ZAC) Contract {0-day notice, 10 copies)

010. (ZCN) Change of Name (0-day notice, 10 copies)

U 11. (ZCO) Change in Ownership (0-day notice, 10 copies)

¥ 12, (ZTA) Introduction of new tariffed service(s), textual revision, correction of error,

addition of service area(s), etc. {0-day notice, 10 copies)
0 13. (UNC) Unclassified (explain) (NOT automatic, 10 copies)
U 14. Other (explain) (NOT automatic, 10 copies)

THE FOLLOWING ARE TRF FILINGS ONLY, NOT NEW CASES (0-day notice, 3 copies)
a 15 Introduction ar Extension of Promotional Offering —

Qo 18 New Price List Rate for Existing Service.

0 17. Designation of Registrant's Process Agent(s)

fl. Indicate which of the following exhibits have been filed. The numbers (corresponding to the
list above} indicate, at a minimum, the types of cases in which the exhibit is required:

A copy of registrant’s proposed informational tariff. (2)
Statement affirming that the registrant has notified the Ohio Department of Taxation of

(i




its intent to conduct operations as a telephone utility in the State of Ohio, (2)

List of names, addresses, and phone numbers of officers and directors, or partners. (2-4)
Brief description of service(s) proposed, as well as the targeted market(s). (2)

Copy of tariff sheet(s) & price list(s) superseded, marked as Exhibit A.

(1,346, 8,10,12-16)

* 00

Copy of revised tariff sheets & price lists, marked as Exhibit B. (1,3-4,6,8,10,12-16)

If increase to residential MTS, DA, or traditional operator surcharges, specify which

notice procedure will be utilized: real time; or annual. {12, 16)

Copy of real time notice which has been provided fo customers. (1,3,10-12,16)

Copy of annual notice which will be sent to customers is: included with this

filing; or will be filed with the Commission (month) (year). (16)

Description of and raticnale for proposed fariff changes, including a complete

description of the service(s) proposed or affected. Specify for each service affected

whether it is business , residence , or both as well as whether it is a switched or

dedicated service. Include this information in either the cover letter or [abel as

"Exhibit C". (3,6,8,12-15)

Defineation of any deaveraged message toll service, if applicable. (6, 12-16)

Statement explaining rationale for proposal. (1,3-5,10-11)

List of Ohio counties specifically involved or affected (1-6,8,10,16)

Certification from Ohio Secretary of State as to party’s proper standing (domestic or

foreign corporation, authorized use of fictitious name, etc.). (2-4,7,10) (In transfer of

certificate cases, the transferee's good standing must be established).

Justification for waiver of specific element(s) of 563. (6,8)

Responses to questions contained in Appendix A, Aftachment 4 to the 563 guidelines

(7)

| For radio common carriers, a statement affirming that registrant has obtained all
necessary federal authority to conduct operations being proposed, and that copies
have been furnished by cellular, paging, and mobile companies to this Commission of
any Form 401, 463, and/or 489 which the applicant has filed with the Federal
Communications Commission. (2-4)

O Other information requested by the Commission staff,

O 00 O

Looou

oo

ll.  Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with the following requirements in
the Service Requirements Form, as well as all pertinent entries and orders
issued by the Commission with respect to these issues. Further, registrant
hereby affirms that it will maintain with its TRF docket an up-to-date, properly
marked, copy of the Service Requirements Form available for public inspection.

Mandatory requirements for all CTS providers:
[x] Sales tax
Ix] Deposits

Service requirements for CTS providers of certain services (check all applicable):

O Discounts for Persons with Communication Disabilities and the Telecommunication Relay
Service

[ Emergency Services Calling Plan

0 Alternative Operator Service (AQS) requirements

O Limitation of Liability

0 Termination Liability Language

IV.  List hames, titles, and addresses of those persons authorized to make and/or
verify filings at the Commission on behalf of the registrant:




NOTE: An annual report is required to be filed with the Commission by each company
on an annual basis. The annual report form will be sent for completion to the address
and individual(s) identified in this Section unless another address or individual is so
indicated.

VERIFICATION

|, Dorinda Lanier, State Tariff Analyst, verify that | have utilized, verbatim, the

Commission's 563 Registration Form issued December 21, 1995 and that all of the information

submitted here, and all additiona! information submitted in connection with Case No, 02- -
T-ZTA is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

do 1) HS-62

(Signature)* (Date)

* A verffication is required for every filing. It may be signed by counsel or a process agent
designated by the Registrant, except that initial certification cases (ACE) must be signed by an
officer of the registering entity.

Send your completed Registration Form, including all required attachments as well as the
required number of copies, to:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division
180 East Broad Strest
Columbus, OH 43215-3793




Exhibit A
Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2

Original Page 37

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

3. TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued)

.14 Service Hours/Rate Periods (Continued)
2 Rate Periods (Continued)

3 The following rate periods are applicable to Sprint Clarity®™: Sprint
Premiere™, VPN, Switched Hospitality Connection™ , Switched
Hospitality Connection Plus™ .

The beginning rate period for outbound calls is determined by the
time at the point of origination, and at the point of termination for
Sprint Clarity 8005, 800 Premiere™

Mon  Tues Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
8:00 AM
0 PEAK
5:00 PM*
5:00 PM
to OFF-PEAK
3:00 AM*

* To but not including.

4 The following rate periods are applicable to Sprint Sense Dial 1, and Sprint
Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A calls. The beginning
rate period for outbound calls is determined by the time at the point of
origination, Off-Peak rates apply on Carrier specified holidays.

Mon  Tues Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

7.00 AM

to PEAK
7:00 PM*

7:00 PM

to OFF-PEAK
7:00 AM*

* To but not including




Exhibit A

Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO Ne. 2
2nd Revised Page 55
Cancels 1st Revised Page 55

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4, SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (continued)

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (continued)

4 Sprint Sense Services
Sprint Sense Services offer residential customers flat rated, noa-distance sensitive calling

plans for all Dia] 1, FONCARD, and Operator Service direct dialed long-distance
calling, Inaddition, Residential Toll Free Service (RTFS), which is a flat rated
rated inward calling, is available as an add-on to a subscriber’s Sprint Sense
Service. RTFS allows calls to be terminated over the subscriber’s residential
phone line. The RTFS subscriber does not need to change phone numbers or add
additional lines. RTFS is available to non-Sprint Sense Services subscribers.

The following options are available:

.1 Sprint Sense® - Provides the following flat rated, non-distance sensitive products:
.1 Diall
2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I or
Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II
.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD
4 Operator Service

2 Sprint Sense FONCARD
.1 Sprint Sense FONCARD _
.2 Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FONCARD *
3 Sprint Sense® College Plan FONCARD "
4 Sprint Sense® College Plan Stand- Alone FONCARD Option A*
.5 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARDSM

3 Sprint Sense Day . **- Provides the following flat rated, non-distance sensitive, ©)
non-time-of-day sensitive products:
.1 Diall
2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I or
Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service IT
.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD
4 Operator Service

*Effective October 23, 1998, Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free will not be available to
new Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.

*Effective February 7, 2000, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A and
Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FONCARD will no longer be available to new customers.

** Effective December 21, 2000, Sprint Sense Day will no longer be available to new customers, N)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

12-18-00 State Tariffs 12-21-00
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 Case No. 00-2455-CT-ZTA




Exhibit A
Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2

Original Page 57

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4, SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

4 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD is available to Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense
Day and Sprint Sense AnyTime* customers who historically incur $15,00

in total monthly intemational, interstate, and intrastate FONCARD usage. The
intrastate rates associated with the Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will be
applicable in lieu of the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or
Sprint Sense AnyTime* FONCARD rates. All other rates, terms and conditions
of the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint Sense
AnyTime*service will apply.

Charges for Sprint Sense FONCARD, Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FONCARD,
Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD,
Sprint Sense Operator Service, Sprint Sense Day, Sprint Sense AnyTime
Sprint Sense Home Office, Sprint Sense Block of Time, and Sprint Sense
Residential Toll Free Service I are applied 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Charges for Sprint Sense Dial 1, Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I, and
Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A are based on the
time period (Peal/Off-Peak} at the point of origination of an outbound call or point
of termination of an inbound call. Peak and Off-Peak time periods for Sprint Sense
Dial 1 and Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD are defined in
Section 3.14.2.4. Peak and Off-Peak time periods for Sprint Sense Residential Toll
Free are defined in Section 3.14.2.5.

Sprint Sense is provided as an add-on to Sprint’s interstate offering. Directory
Assistance is available to Sprint Sense subscribers. Sprint Sense Stand-Alone
FONCARD and Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A
are available 0 non-Sprint Sense subscribers. All other Sprint Sense Services are
available only to those subscribers who have selected Sprint as their primary
interexchange carrier.

*Effective October 23, 1998, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new
Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
2-1-00 State Tariffs 3-3.00
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 Case No. 00-247-TP-ATA




Exhibit A

Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
2nd Revised Page 73
Cancels 1st Revised Page 73

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4. SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
.3 Sprint Travel Service (Continued)

.5 Payphone Surcharge

A Payphone Surcharge will be applied to all completed intrastate long
distance calls placed from a public/semi-public payphone when:

1 An alternate billing method such as calling card, commercial credit
card, collect or third-party calls.

2 Long distance calls are placed via designated Sprint 800 toll free number, (e.g.(T)
FONCARD, Business Sense FONCARD).

3 Directory Assistance calls are made.

The Payphone Surcharge will be applied in addition to all other applicable
surcharpes, Operator Service Call Placement Charges or usage rates.

6 Toll Free Access Collect IT

Toll Free Access Collect IT allows Sprint and non-Sprint customers to place
Station-to-Station Collect or Person-to-Person Collect calls over the Sprint
network by dialing a Sprint provided-toll free access number. The calls wilt be
completed with the assistance of an automated voice response unit or an operator.

A flat, non-time of day, non-distance usage rate will apply 24 hours a day,

7 days a week to Toll Free Access Collect I calls. A per-call connection

fee will be applicable to each call. In addition, an Operator Dialed Surcharge
as set forth in Section 6.2 may be applicable to a Station-to-Station call.

.7 Sprint Collegiate Card

The Sprint Collegiate Card is a stand-alone FONCARD service designed
to meet the needs of college students. A flat rate is applicable 24 hours a
day, 7 days a week. The Sprint Collegiate Card Option B is available with
the following peak/off-peak time periods: Peal: 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., Monday
through Friday, Off Peak: 7 p.m. to 7 2.m., Monday through Friday and all
hours Saturday and Sunday. A Sprint Collegiate Card may not be attached
to an underlying Sprint Sense Account.

.8 Alrlines/Sprint Partnership Program

The Airlines/Sprint Partnership Program is an agreement entered into between
Sprint and Alaska Airlines, Trans World Airlines and American West Airlines,
frequent flyers of these airlines who are new or existing Sprint residential Dial-1
customers are eligible to receive additional frequent fiyer miles.

ISSUED: EXFECTIVE:
4-17-00 State Tariffs 5-22-00
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 Case No.  00-704-TP-ATA




Exhibit A

Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
Ist Revised Page 74
Cancels Original Page 74

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4. SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

A Mechanized Calling Card Service (MCCS)

Mechanized Calling Card Service allows customers to charge calls to their

Local Exchange Company (LEC) Calling Card from touch-tone telephones.

A per use surcharge and PublicFON or FONCARDS™® rates will apply when )
customers complete calls by entering both the called nuraber and their LEC

calling card number without the assistance of an operator, Sprint accepts only

LEC calling cards which it can identify as valid. Charges for MCCS calls will

appear on the customer's LEC bill.

5 Toll Free Access Collect

Toll Free Access Collect refers to collect call completion with the assistance of
a live operator or an automated voice response unit after the caller places

the call by dialing a Sprint-provided access number. Calls will be billed on 2
first minute (or fraction thereof) and additional minute (or fraction thereof)

basis with the calls rated according to the time of day calling peried of the
individual placing the call. Additionally, applicable per-call charges

will apply. Usage rates and per-call charges are located in Price List Section 6.5.
English and Spanish-speaking operators are available.

6 Affinity Member Program

The Affinity Member Program is a benefit package which allows individual users
who are members or employees of participating trade associations, professional
organizations, business entities, affiliated franchises, or buying groups not
organized expressly for the purpose of qualifying to receive the Affinity Member
Program discounts, to take advantage of discounts off services as specified in
Section 6.6.1.

The discount levels are determined by the monthly revenue commitment of
the participating group or entity. Each subscriber is billed separately for usage
charges and the invoice received from Sprint will show all appropriate discounts,

If the group or entity does not meet the monthly revenue commitment within nine (9)
months from the initiation of the program, or if having qualified, fails to maintain

the monthly revenue commitment for four (4) consecutive months, the group or
entity may commit to a lower monthly revenue commitment, if appropriate, or the
members or employees of the program will become subject to the normal rates for the
service provided in the Price List Section of the tariff.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
3-2-00 State Tariffs 3-2-00
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 CaseNo.  -TP-ATA




Sprint

Exhibit A

Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
2nd Revised Page 93
Cancels 1st Revised Page 93

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4. SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.15 Cool Rewards Program

The Cool Rewards Program is a usage-based rewards program available to
college students who subscribe to: Collegiate Card, Sprint Sense College
Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A, Sprint Sense College Plan
FONCARD, Option B Calling Plan, Moonlight Madness or The Most I1.

This program is available to customers whose total quarterly Dial | and
FONCARD usage meets or exceeds $75 and to customers who always pay
for their service within the timeframe specified on their bill. The customer is
eligible to receive Cool Rewards unit stamps based on their total quarterly
Dial 1 usage and FONCARD usage and connection fees.

The custotmer will receive unit stamps based on their eligible quarterly usage
within two months after the end date of the customer's quarterly period-of-
use timeframe. The reward unit stamps may be redeemed for Sprint long
distance or Sony merchandise as described in the Cool Rewards Program
enroliment packet. Such merchandise includes, but is not limited to, Sprint
long distance credits, Sony cassettes, Sony CDs, Sony Playstations or Sony
video games.

Customers, who do not pay for their service within the timeframe specified on
the bill, will no longer be efigible to participate in the program. The customer
will, however, be able to use any reward units already accrued. A customer
may requalify to participate in the program if the customer pays for their service
within the timeframe specified on their bill for a least three consecutive months,

.16 Sprint-Global Access Calling Card Service (M)

Sprint Communications Company L.P. will be the long distance intrastate provider to

Sprint LTD Global Access Calling Card customers. Calls will (T)
be placed over Sprint’s network by dialing 1-800-210-2273. All calls are

billed in 60 second increments. The following types of calls may not be completed

with the Sprint Globa] Access Calling Card Service: M

Calls to 700, 900 and toll free number
*  Calls requiring time and/or charges

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
11-28-01 State Tariffs 12-01-01

6360 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No. 01-3081-CT-ZTA




Exhibit A

Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
1st Revised Page 108

Cancels Original Page 108

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Contired)
.6 Sprint Sense Services  (Continued)
2 Sprint Sense FONCARD
.3 Sprint Sense College Plan E@NCA.RD

Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate.
A per call connection fee will not apply.

Rate Per Minute $0.30

4 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A* ©

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint
subscribers, and is designed to meet the needs of college students. Direct
dialed FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharge as set forth in
Price List Sections 1.3.2.1 in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak $0.35
Off-Peak $0.10

5 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD

The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FONCARD
calls. A per-call connection fee will not apply. All other rates,
terms, and conditions applicable to the customer's underlying
Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sense AnyTime* service

will apply.

Rate Per Minute $.30

*  Effective October 23, 1998, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new
Sprint Sense AnyTime custotners.

*  Effective February 7, 2000, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A N)
will no longer be available to new customers. )
ISSUED:; EFFECTIVE:
1-4-00 State Tariffs 2-7-00
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 Case No. 00-10-TP-ATA




Exhibit A

Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
31d Revised Page 143
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 143

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST

6. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES (Continued)

3

Travel Service (Continued)

.7 Sprint Sense Collegiate Card

Direct dialed Sprint Sense Collegiate Card calls will be charged the following usage
1ate. A per-call connection fee will not apply. Operator assisted cails will be
charged the applicable Operator Service connection fees as set forth in Price List
Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following usage rate. All calls are billed in 60
second increments with each fractional minute rounded up to the next full minute.
.1 Option A

Rate Per Minute $0.25

2 Option B
Peak Per-Minute Usage Rate $0.40
Off-Peak Per-Minute Usage Rate $0.10
.8 Airlines/Sprint Partnership Program

The Airline/Sprint Partnership Program is available to new or existing Sprint
residentiat Dial-1 customers who are frequent flyers and can earn 5 miles for
every dollar of long distance usage per month. For airline-defined elite frequent
flyers, the customer can earn 7 miles for every dollar of long distance usage

per month.

4 Mechanized Calling Card Service (MCCS)
PublicFON or FONCARD per-minute usage rates, whichever is applicable, (THN)
will apply plus the following MCCS surcharge for all MCCS calls placed in the State of Chio.
Per Call Charge:
Non-PublicFON $0.85
PublicFON 81.25 )
.5 Toll Free Access Collect
The following usage rates apply plus a per-call charge for all collect calls dialed
using the Sprint-provided toll free access number.
.1 Usage Rates
Initial Minute Additional Minute
Night/ Night/
Mileage  Day  Evening Weekend Day  Evening Weekend
0-10 800 1275 0950 J287 0941 0640
11-22 1900 1400 (1025 1683 1139 0880
23-55 2200 .1440 1160 2079 1386 1120
56-124 2450 1570 1260 2376 1550 1274
125+ 2550 .1670 1360 2500 1650 .1345
.2 Per-Call Charges
1 Station-to-Station $1.69
2 Person-to-Person $344
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
3-2-00 State Tariffs 3-2-00
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 Case No. 00-427-TP-ATA




Exhibit
Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2

Original Page 144

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

FRICE LIST
6. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES {Continued)
6 Affinity Member Program

.1 Residential

.1 SPRINT Service (Service installed before 10-1-91)

Monthly Revenue Rate Period Discount
Commitment
$5,000-$99,999 Day 10%
Evening 10%
Night/Weekend 10%
$100,000 + Day 10%
Evening 10%
.2 FONCARD Service
Monthly Revenue Rate Period Discount
Commitment
$5,000-899,999 Day 10%
Evening 10%
Night/Weekend 10%
$100,000 + Day 10%
Evening 10%
Night/Weekend 10%

Eid
3 SPRINT Service**, Option A & RESIDENTIAL 800**
(Service installed after 10-1-91)

Monthly Revenue Rate Period Discount
Commitment
$5,000+ Day 5%
Evening 5%
Night/Weekend 5%

4 Sprint Worldwide, Sprint Worldwide II and Sprint Sense

Subscribers are eligible to receive up to a 5% discount off intrastate usage.

*  The 10% discount applicable to SPRINT Service is [imited to existing customers at existing
locations as of October 1, 1991,

**  This discount is only applicable when the service is being used in conjunction with interstate
SPRINT PLUS Service.

*  Effective March 12, 1999, Sprint will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
6-11-99 State Tariffs 6-16-99
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 Case No. 96-879-TP-ACE




Exhibit
Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2

Original Page 145

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST
6. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES (Continued)

6 Affinity Member Program (Continued)

.1 Residentia] (Continued)
.5 SPRINT SELECT

Subscribers are eligible for a 3% discount on the SPRINT SELECT calling
plans.

6 Sprint Sense AnyTime

Affinity members who subscribe to Sprint Sense AnyTime will be charged a
discounted usage rate of $.095 per-minute** for Dial 1 usage.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
6-11-99 State Tariffs 6-16-99
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 Case No. 96-879-TP-ACE




Exhibit
Sprint Ohio Tanff PUCO Ne. 2

Original Page 146

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST
6. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES (Continued)

.6 Affinity Member Program (Continued)

.2 Commercial

.1 SPRINT Service* (Service installed before 10-1-91)

Monthly Revenue  Rate Period Discount
Commitment

$5,000-399,999  Day 10%

Evening 10%

Night/Weekend 10%

$100,000 + Day 10%

Evening 10%

Night/Weekend 10%

.2 FONCARD Service

Monthly Revenue  Rate Period Discount
Commitment

$5,000-899,999  Day 10%

Evening 10%

Night/Weekend 10%

$100,000 + Day 10%

Evening 10%

Night/Weekend 10%

.3 SPRINT Service** Option A & RESIDENTIAL 800
(Service installed after 10-1-91)

Monthly Revenue  Rate Period Discount
Commitment
$5,000+ Day 5%
Evening 5%

Night/Weekend 5%

*The 10% discount applicable to SPRINT Service is limited to existing customers at

existing locaticns as of October 1, 1991.
**This discount is only applicable when the service is being used in conjunction with

interstate SPRINT PLUS Service.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
6-11-99 State Tariffs 6-16-99
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 Case No. 96-879-TP-ACE




Exhibit
Sprint Chio Tanff PUCO No. 2

Original Page 147

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICELIST
6. MISCELLANEOQUS SERVICES (Continued)
6 Affinity Member Program (Continued)
2 Commercial (Continued)
4 SPRINT SELECT

Subscribers are eligible for a 3% discount on the SPRINT SELECT
calling plans.

5 Dial 1 WATS, Dial 1 WATS ADVANTAGE, FONCARD ADVANTAGE
Sprint Clarity {excluding the Off-Peak portions of the Targeted Calling Options)

and FONLINE 800
Monthly Revenue Rate Period Discount
Commitment
$5,000-899,999 Day 5%
Evening 5%
Night/Weekend 5%
$100,000+ Day 15%
Evening 15%
Night/Weekend 15%
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
6-11-99 State Tariffs 6-16-99
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 Case No. 96-879-TP-ACE
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

3. TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued)

.14 Service Hours/Rate Periods (Continued)

.2 Rate Periods (Continued)

3 The following rate periods are applicable to Sprint Clarity™ Sprint
Premiere™, VPN, Switched Hospitality Comnection™ , Switched
Hospitality Connection Plus™ ,

The beginning rate period for outbound calls is determined by the
time at the point of origination, and at the point of termination for
Sprint Clarity 800", 800 Premiere™ .

Mon Tues Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
8:00 AM
to PEAK
5:00 PM*
5:00 PM
to OFF-PEAK
8:00 AM*

* To but not including.

A The following rate periods are applicable to Sprint Sense Dial 1, and Sprint
Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A** calls. The beginning (M)
rate period for outbound calls is determined by the time at the point of
origination. Off-Peak rates apply on Carrier specified holidays.

Mon  Tues Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
7:00 AM
to PEAK
7:00 PM*
T:00PM
to OFF-PEAK
7:00 AM*

* To but not including

** Effective July 16, 2002 Sprint Sense Coliege Plan FONCARD Option A will no longer N)
be available to new customers. )
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No.02- -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4. SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (continued)

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (continued)

A Sprint Sense Services

Sprint Sense Services offer residential customers flat rated, non-distance sensitive calling
plans for all Dial 1, FONCARD, and Operator Service direct dialed long-distance
calling. In addition, Residential Toll Free Service (RTFS), which is a flat rated

rated inward calling, is available as an add-on to a subscriber’s Sprint Sense

Service. RTFS allows calls to be terminated over the subscriber’s residential

phone line. The RTFS subscriber does not need to change phone numbers or add
additional lines. RTFS is available to non-Sprint Sense Services subscribers.

The following options are available:

.1 Sprint Sense® - Provides the following flat rated, non-distance sensitive products:
.1 Diall
.2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I or
Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II
.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD
A Operator Service

2 Sprint Sense FONCARD
.1 Sprint Sense FONCARD™
2 Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FONCARD™ *
3 Sprint Sense® College Plan FONCARDSM##*
4 Sprint Sense® College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD™ Option A*
.5 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD™

3 Sprint Sense DaySM ** Provides the following flat rated, non-distance sensitive,
non-time-of-day sensitive products:
1 Diall
.2 Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I or
Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II
3 Sprint Sense FONCARD
4 Qperator Service

*  Effective February 7, 2000, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alene FONCARD Option A and
Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FONCARD will no longer be available to new customers.

** Effective December 21, 2000, Sprint Sense Day will no longer be available to new customers.

*#% Snrint Sense Day and Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD are grandfathered
services.
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ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No. 02- -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4. SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

4 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD is available to Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense

Day** and Sprint Sense AnyTime* customers who historically incur $15.00 (T)
in total monthly international, interstate, and intrastate FONCARD usage, The

intrastate rates associated with the Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will be

applicable in lieu of the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or

Sprint Sense AnyTime* FONCARD rates. All other rates, terms and conditions

of the customer's undertying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint Sense

AnyTime* service will apply.

Charges for Sprint Sense FONCARD, Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FONCARD,

Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD***, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD, M
Sprint Sense Operator Service, Sprint Sense Day, Sprint Sense AnyTime

Sprint Sense Home Office, Sprint Sense Block of Time, and Sprint Sense

Residential Toll Free Service II are applied 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Charges for Sprint Sense Dial 1, Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I, and

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A** are based on the M
time period (Peak/Off-Peak) at the point of origination of an outbound call or point

of termination of an inbound call. Peak and Off-Peak time periods for Sprint Sense

Dial 1 and Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD** are defined in (T)
Section 3.14.2.4. Peak and Off-Peak time periods for Sprint Sense Residential Toll

Free are defined in Section 3.14.2.5.

Sprint Sense is provided as an add-on to Sprint’s interstate offering. Directory
Assistance is available to Sprint Sense subscribers, Sprint Sense Stand-Alone
FONCARD and Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A** (M
are available to non-Sprint Sense subscribers. All other Sprint Sense Services are
available only to those subscribers who have selected Sprint as their primary
interexchange carrier.

*  Effective October 23, 1998, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new
Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.

**  Sprint Sense Day and Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD are )
grandfathered services.

**+ Tiffective July 16, 2002, Sprint Sense Cotlege Plan FONCARD will no longer be

available to new customers. )
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No. 02- -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4. SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)
.6 Miscellaneous Services {Continued)
.3 Sprint Travel Service (Continued)

.5 Payphone Surcharge

A Payphone Surcharge will be applied to all completed intrastate long
distance calls placed from a public/semi-public payphone when:

.1 An alternate billing method such as calling card, commercial credit
card, collect or third-party calls,

2 Long distance calls are placed via designated Sprint 800 toll free number,
(e.g. FONCARD, Business Sense FONCARD).

.3 Directory Assistance calls are made.

The Payphone Surcharge will be applied in addition to all other applicable
surcharges, Operator Service Call Placement Charges or usage rates.

.6 Toll Free Access Collect 11

Toll Free Access Collect II allows Sprint and non-Sprint customers to place
Station-to-Station Collect or Person-to-Person Collect calls over the Sprint
network by dialing a Sprint provided-toll free access number. The calls will be
completed with the assistance of an automated voice response unit or an operator.

A flat, non-time of day, non-distance usage rate will apply 24 hours a day,

7 days a week to Toll Free Access Collect Il calls. A per-call connection

fee will be applicable to each call. In addition, an Operator Dialed Surcharge
as set forth in Section 6.2 may be applicable to a Station-to-Station call.

.7 Sprint Collegiate Card* M

The Sprint Collegiate Card is & stand-alone FONCARD service designed
to meet the needs of college students. A flat rate is applicable 24 hours a
day, 7 days a week, The Sprint Collegiate Card Option B is available with
the following peak/off-peak time periods: Peak: 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., Monday
through Friday, Off Peak: 7 p.m. to 7 a.m., Monday through Friday and all
hours Saturday and Sunday. A Sprint Collegiate Card may not be attached
to an underlying Sprint Sense Account.

.8 Airlines/Sprint Partnership Program

The Airlines/Sprint Partnership Program is an agreement entered mto between
Sprint and Alaska Airlines, Trans World Airlines and American West Airlines,
frequent flyers of these airlines who are new or existing Sprint residential Dial-1
customers are eligible to receive additional frequent flyer miles.

*  Effective July 16, 2002 Sprint Collegiate Card will no longer be available to new customers. (N)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  CaseNo.02-  -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4, SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

4 Mechanized Calling Card Service (MCCS)

Mechanized Calling Card Service allows customers to charge calls to their
Local Exchange Company (LEC) Calling Card from touch-tone telephones.

A per use surcharge and PublicFON or FONCARD™ rates will apply when
customers complete calls by entering both the called number and their LEC
calling card number without the assistance of an operator. Sprint aceepts only
LEC calling cards which it can identify as valid. Charges for MCCS calls will
appear on the customer's LEC bill.

.5 Toll Free Access Collect

Toll Free Access Collect refers to collect call completion with the assistance of
a live operator or an automated voice response unit after the caller places

the call by dialing a Sprint-provided access number. Calls will be billed ona
first minute (or fraction thereof) and additional minute (or fraction thereof)

basis with the calls rated according to the time of day calling period of the
individual placing the call. Additionally, applicable per-call charges

will apply. Usage rates and per-call charges are located in Price List Section 6.5.
English and Spanish-speaking operators are available.

.6 Affinity Member Program* (T)

The Affinity Member Program is a benefit package which aflows individual users
who are members or employees of participating trade associations, professional
organizations, business entities, affiliated franchises, or buying groups not
organized expressly for the purpose of qualifying to receive the Affinity Member
Program discounts, to take advantage of discounts off services as specified in
Section 6.6.1.

The discount levels are determined by the monthly revenue commitment of
the participating group or entity. Each subscriber is billed separately for usage
charges and the invoice received from Sprint will show all appropriate discounts.

If the group or entity does not meet the monthly revenue commitment within nine (9)
months from the initiation of the program, or if having qualified, fails to maintain

the monthly revenue commitment for four (4) consecutive months, the group or
entity may commit to a lower monthly revenue commitment, if appropriate, or the
members or employees of the program will become subject to the normal rates for the
service provided in the Price List Section of the tariff.

*  Effective July 16, 2002 the Affinity Member Program will no longer be available (N)
t0 new customers. (N)
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  CaseNo. 02-  -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

4. SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION {Continued)

.15 Cool Rewards Program* (T)

The Cool Rewards Program is a usage-based rewards program available to college
students who subseribe to: Collegiate Card, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone
FONCARD Option A, Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD, Option B Calling Plan,
Moonlight Madness or The Most IL.

This program is available to customers whose total quarterly Dial 1 and FONCARD usage
meets or exceeds $75 and to customers who always pay for their service within the
timeframe specified on their bill. The customer is eligible to receive Cool Rewards unit
stamps based on their total quarterly Dial 1 usage and FONCARD usage and connection
fees.

The customer will receive unit stamps based on their eligible quarterly usage within two
months after the end date of the customer's quarterly period-of-use timeframe. The reward
unit stamps may be redeemed for Sprint long distance or Sony merchandise as described
in the Cool Rewards Program enrollment packet. Such merchandise includes, but is not
limited to, Sprint long distance credits, Sony cassettes, Sony CDs, Sony Playstations or
Sony video games.

Customers, who do not pay for their service within the timeframe specified on the bill, will
1o longer be eligible to participate in the program, The customer will, however, be able to
use any reward units already accrued. A customer may requalify to participate in the
program if the customer pays for their service within the timeframe specified on their bill
for a least three consecutive months.

.16  Sprint-Global Access Calling Card Service

Sprint Communications Company L.P. will be the long distance intrastate
provider to Sprint LTD Global Access Calling Card customers. Calls will be
placed over Sprint’s network by dialing 1-800-210-2273. All calls are billed in
60 second increments. The following types of calls may not be completed with
the Sprint Global Acoess Calling Card Service:

¥ Calls to 700, 900 and toli free number

*  (Calls requiring time and/or charges

*  Effective July 16, 2002 the Cool Rewards Program will no longer be available to
new customers,
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ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  CaseNo.02-  -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST

1. Messape Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
6 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
2 Sprint Sense FONCARD

3 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD*** M

Direct dialed FONCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate.
A per call connection fee will not apply.

Rate Per Minute $0.30
4 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A** (T

Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD is available to non-Sprint
subscribers, and is designed to meet the needs of college students. Direct
dialed FONCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharge as set forth in
Price List Sections 1.3.2.1 in addition to the following usage rates.

Peak $0.35

Off-Peak $0.10

.5 Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD

The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FONCARD calls. A
per-call connection fee will not apply. All other rates, terms, and conditions
applicable to the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or
Sense AnyTime* service will apply.

Rate Per Minute $.30

*  Effective October 23, 1998, Sprint Sense Optional FONCARD will not be available to new
Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.

** Effective February 7, 2000, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FONCARD Option A (T)
will no longer be available to new customers.

** Bfective July 16, 2002 Sprint Sense College Plan FONCARD will no longer be W)
available to new customers. M™N)
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No.02-  -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST
6. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES (Continued)
3 Travel Service (Continued)

.7 Sprint Sense Collegiate Card* M

Direct dialed Sprint Sense Collegiate Card calls will be charged the following usage
rate. A per-call connection fee will not apply. Operator assisted calls will be
charged the applicable Operator Service connection fees as set forth in Price List
Section 6.2.1 in addition to the following usage rate. All calls are billed in 60
second increments with each fractional minute rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Option A
Rate Per Minute $0.25

2 QptionB
Peak Per-Minute Usage Rate $0.40
Off-Peak Per-Minute Usage Rate $0.10

.3 Airlines/Sprint Partnership Program

The Airline/Sprint Partnership Program is available to new or existing Sprint
residential Dial-1 customers who are frequent flyers and can earn 5 miles for
every dollar of long distance usage per month. For airline-defined elite frequent
flyers, the customer can earn 7 miles for every dollar of long distance usage

per month.

4  Mechanized Calling Card Service (MCCS)

PublicFON or FONCARD per-minute usage rates, whichever is applicable,
will apply plus the following MCCS surcharge for all MCCS calls placed in the

State of Ohio.
Per Call Charge:
Non-PublicFON $0.85
PublicFON $1.25
™M
(M)  Material previously appearing on this page now appears on Page 143.1.
*  Effective July 16, 2002 Sprint Collegiate Card will no longer be available (N)
to new customers. )
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02

6450 Sprint Parkway

Overiand Park, Kansas 66251  Case No.02-  -CT-ZTA |
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST
6. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES (Continued)

5 Toll Free Access Collect

The following usage rates apply plus a per-call charge for all collect calls dialed
using the Sprint-provided toll free access number.

.1 Usage Rates

Initial Minute Additional Minute
Night/ Night/
Mileage Day Evening Weekend Day Evening Weekend
0-10 1800 L1275 0950 287 0941 0640
11-22 1900 1400 1025 1683 1139 .0880
23-55 2200 1440 1160 2079 1386 1120
56-124 2450 1570 1260 2376 1550 1274
125+ 2550 1670 .1360 2500 1650  .1345
.2 Per-Call Charpes
.1 Station-to-Station $1.69
2 Person-to-Person $3.44

(M) Material now appearing on this page previously appeared on 3rd Revised Page 143,

M)

M)

ISSUED:

6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No. 02-  -CT-ZTA

EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 47-16-02
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST
6. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES (Continued)
6 Affinity Member Program™*** (M

.1 Residential

.1 SPRINT Service (Service installed before 10-1-91)* (M
Monthly Revenue Rate Period Disgount
Commitrent
$5,000-$99,999 Day 10%
Evening 10%
Night/Weekend 10%
$100,000 + Day 10%
Evening 10%
2 FONCARD Service
Monthly Revenue Rate Period Discount
Commitment
$5,000-899,999 Day 10%
Evening 10%
Night/Weekend 10%
$100,000 + Day 10%
Evening 10%
Night/Weekend 10%

3 SPRINT Service**, Option A & RESIDENTIAL 800**
(Service installed afier 10-1-91)

Monthly Revenue Rate Period Discount
Commitment
$5,000+ Day 5%
Evening 5%
Night/Weekend 5%

4 Sprint Worldwide, Sprint Worldwide II and Sprint Sense

Subscribers are eligible to receive up to a 5% discount off intrastate usage.

*  The 10% discount applicable to SPRINT Service is limited to existing customers at existing
locations as of October 1, 1991.

** This discount is only applicable when the service is being used in conjunction with interstate
SPRINT PLUS Service.

(D)

*¥* Effective July 16, 2002 the Affinity Member Program will no longer be available MN)

to new custotners. N
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No. 02-  -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST

6. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES (Continued)

6 Affinity Member Program* (Continued) (T)
.1 Residential (Continued)
.5 SPRINT SELECT

Subscribers are eligible for a 3% discount on the SPRINT SELECT calling
plans.

.6 Sprint Sense AnyTime

Affinity members who subscribe to Sprint Sense AnyTime will be charged a
discounted usage rate of $.095 per-minute** for Dial 1 usage.

*  Effective July 16, 2002 the Affinity Member Program will no longer be available )
to new customers. (N)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No.02-  -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST
6. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES (Continued)
6 Affinity Member Program*** (Continued)
2 Commercial

.1 SPRINT Service* (Service installed before 10-1-91)

Monthly Revenue  Rate Perigd Discount
Commitment
$5,000-$99,999  Day 10%
Evening 10%
Night/Weekend 10%
$100,000 + Day 10%
Evening 10%
Night/Weekend 10%

.2 FONCARD Service
Monthly Revenue  Rate Period Discount

Commitraent
$5,000-§99,999  Day 10%
Evening 16%
Night/Weekend 10%
$100,000 + Day 10%
Evening 10%
Night/Weekend 10%

.3 SPRINT Service**, Option A & RESIDENTIAL 800
(Service installed after 10-1-91)

Monthly Revenue  Rate Period Discount
Commijment
$5,000+ Day 5%
Evening 5%

Night/Weekend 5%

¥ The 10% discount applicable to SPRINT Service is limited to existing customers at
existing locations as of October 1, 1991.

**  This discount is only applicable when the service is being used in conjunction with
interstate SPRINT PLUS Service.

#4* Effective July 16, 2002 the Affinity Member Program will no longer be available ™)
10 new customers. (N)
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66231  CaseNo.02- -CT-ZTA
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PRICE LIST
6. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES (Continued)
6 Affinity Member Program*(Continued) (M
2 Commercial (Continued)
4 SPRINT SELECT

Subscribers are eligible for a 3% discount on the SPRINT SELECT
calling plans.

5 Dial 1 WATS, Dial | WATS ADVANTAGE, FONCARD ADVANTAGE
Sprint Clarity (excluding the Off-Peak portions of the Targeted Calling Options

and FONLINE 800
Monthly Revenue Rate Period Discount
Commitment
$5,000-$99,999 Day 5%
Evening 3%
Night/Weekend 5%
$100,000+ Day 15%
Evening 15%
Night/Weekend 15%
*  Effective July 16, 2002 the Affinity Member Program will no longer be available ™
1o new customers. (N)
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE;
07-15-02 State Tariffs 07-16-02
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No. 02-  -CT-ZTA






